CMLI-10/600B/PC
QUALITY MAGNETICS SINCE 1979
Professional to Consumer Level
4:1 Turns Ratio/10K:600Ù
• Very wide bandwidth
• Excellent distortion & level handling
• Excellent CMRR
• Available with leads or p.c. pins
The CMLI-10/600B transformer takes a professional level signal (“600 Ohms”) and convert it to a signal that
is compatible with consumer electronics devices, or from consumer level to 600 Ohm level.  It has excellent
bandwidth and distortion characteristics.  The mu-metal can provides excellent magnetic field shielding.
Faraday shielding between windings permits a high degree of isolation of the consumer grade equipment from
the professional level source.
CMLI-10/600B & CMLI-10/600BPC
Parameter Conditions       Typ
Turns Ratio 4.0 : 1
Voltage Gain 1kHz    Rs=600  RL=2.43K                     -14.7dBu
Distortion (THD+N%) 1 kHz, +20.0 dBu   Rs=600 RL=2.43K
20 Hz, +10.0 dBu               Test Circuit
1
                  0.001%
                  0.07%
Max 20 Hz input level 1.0% THD Rs=10K   RL=1.5K
                                         Test Circuit 1
                 +19 dBu
Response, ref 1 kHz 10 Hz    Rs=600 RL=2.43K Test Circuit 1
20 kHz  Rs=600 RL=2.43K T  e  s  t   C  i rcuit 1
200kHz Rs=600 RL=2.43K
                   -0.1 dB
                   +0.05 dB
                   -2dBu
Phase Shift at 20 Hz
Phase Shift at 20 kHz
Referenced to source generator
Rs=600 RL=2.43K Test Circuit 1
                    +2E
                     -5E
CMRR 60 Hz  Test Circuit 2 per IEE Std 389-1996 ¶19
1 kHz  Test Circuit 2 per IEE Std 389-1996 ¶19
           Rs=20K RL=1.5K
112 dB
92dB
Operating Temp Range Operation and storage 0E C Min                  70E C Max
Maximum Soldering Temp 5 Seconds CMLI-10/600BPC 335°C Max.
9050 Independence Ave.  Canoga Park, California 91304        F(818) 993-4644   J cinemag@att.net              http://www.cinemag.biz
REV B Copyright 2011-2012  CineMag Inc.  All rights reserved
 -55
 +5
 -52.5
 -50
 -47.5
 -45
 -42.5
 -40
 -37.5
 -35
 -32.5
 -30
 -27.5
 -25
 -22.5
 -20
 -17.5
 -15
 -12.5
 -10
 -7.5
 -5
 -2.5
 +0
 +2.5
 d
 e
 g
 -10.1
 -7.9
 -10
 -9.9
 -9.8
 -9.7
 -9.6
 -9.5
 -9.4
 -9.3
 -9.2
 -9.1
 -9
 -8.9
 -8.8
 -8.7
 -8.6
 -8.5
 -8.4
 -8.3
 -8.2
 -8.1
 -8
 d
 B
 u
 10  200k 20  50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k  20k  50k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600 Amplitude v Phase Input level=+5dBu  Rs=600 Rl=2.43K
 0.001
 1
 0.002
 0.005
 0.01
 0.02
 0.05
 0.1
 0.2
 0.5
 %
 -20  +20 -15  -10  -5  +0  +5  +10  +15
 dBu
 CMO-10/600 THD+N% at Fixed Freqs Rs=600  Rl=2.43K
 0.0001
 1
 0.0002
 0.0005
 0.001
 0.002
 0.005
 0.01
 0.02
 0.05
 0.1
 0.2
 0.5
 %
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMO-10/600 THD v Frequency Rs=600 Rl=2.43K  +0.0dBu - +20 dBu
 -120
 +0
 -115
 -110
 -105
 -100
 -95
 -90
 -85
 -80
 -75
 -70
 -65
 -60
 -55
 -50
 -45
 -40
 -35
 -30
 -25
 -20
 -15
 -10
 -5
 d
 B
 u
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600PC  CMRR
 -115
 +0
 -110
 -105
 -100
 -95
 -90
 -85
 -80
 -75
 -70
 -65
 -60
 -55
 -50
 -45
 -40
 -35
 -30
 -25
 -20
 -15
 -10
 -5
 d
 B
 u
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600PC  600 Ohm Unbalanced Source CMRR
Amplitude
Phase
+20dBu
+0dBu
+5dBu
+
10d
Bu
+
1
5
d
Bu
20Hz
30Hz
40Hz
50Hz
60Hz
NOTE:  All graphs generated from one (1) randomly
chosen device.  No statistical averaging or weighting.
Data from one sweep.
Copyright 2011 CineMag, Inc.  All rights reserved.
 -55
 +5
 -52.5
 -50
 -47.5
 -45
 -42.5
 -40
 -37.5
 -35
 -32.5
 -30
 -27.5
 -25
 -22.5
 -20
 -17.5
 -15
 -12.5
 -10
 -7.5
 -5
 -2.5
 +0
 +2.5
 d
 e
 g
 -10.1
 -7.9
 -10
 -9.9
 -9.8
 -9.7
 -9.6
 -9.5
 -9.4
 -9.3
 -9.2
 -9.1
 -9
 -8.9
 -8.8
 -8.7
 -8.6
 -8.5
 -8.4
 -8.3
 -8.2
 -8.1
 -8
 d
 B
 u
 10  200k 20  50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k  20k  50k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600 Amplitude v Phase Input level=+5dBu  Rs=600 Rl=2.43K
 0.001
 1
 0.002
 0.005
 0.01
 0.02
 0.05
 0.1
 0.2
 0.5
 %
 -20  +20 -15  -10  -5  +0  +5  +10  +15
 dBu
 CMO-10/600 THD+N% at Fixed Freqs Rs=600  Rl=2.43K
 0.0001
 1
 0.0002
 0.0005
 0.001
 0.002
 0.005
 0.01
 0.02
 0.05
 0.1
 0.2
 0.5
 %
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMO-10/600 THD v Frequency Rs=600 Rl=2.43K  +0.0dBu - +20 dBu
 -120
 +0
 -115
 -110
 -105
 -100
 -95
 -90
 -85
 -80
 -75
 -70
 -65
 -60
 -55
 -50
 -45
 -40
 -35
 -30
 -25
 -20
 -15
 -10
 -5
 d
 B
 u
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600PC  CMRR
 -115
 +0
 -110
 -105
 -100
 -95
 -90
 -85
 -80
 -75
 -70
 -65
 -60
 -55
 -50
 -45
 -40
 -35
 -30
 -25
 -20
 -15
 -10
 -5
 d
 B
 u
 20  20k 50  100  200  500  1k  2k  5k  10k
 Hz
 CMLI-10/600PC  600 Ohm Unbalanced Source CMRR
Amplitude
Phase
+20dBu
+0dBu
+5dBu
+
10d
Bu
+
1
5
d
Bu
20Hz
30Hz
40Hz
50Hz
60Hz
NOTE:  All graphs generated from one (1) randomly
chosen device.  No statistical averaging or weighting.
Data from one sweep.
Copyright 2011 CineMag, Inc.  All rights reserved.
J1
RCA JACK
JR1
1
2 3
2.43K
BRN/1
RED/4
BLK/6
YEL/8
ORG/5
CMLI-10/600B(PC)
WHI/7
1.13
28.7mm
0.70
17.8mm
0.30
7.6mm
0.27
6.9mm
0.370
9.4mm
1.00   .020
25.4mm   .5mm
1.13
28.7mm
4-40 STUD
1.13
28.7mm
0.30
7.6mm
0.03
7.62mm
1.00   .020
25.4mm   .5mm
1.00   .020
25.4mm   .5mm
1.13
28.7mm
1.13
28.7mm
0.03
7.6mm
0.70
17.8mm
1.13
28.7mm
0.70
17.8mm
0.30
7.6mm
0.70
17.8mm
0.087 dia
2.2mm
#4 Type B Self-tapping
screw.  Max penetration
      0.15 / 3.8mm
0.210
 5.3mm
1.32
33.5mm
0.90   .020
22.9mm   .5mm
0.20
5.08mm
0.36
9mm
TERM PINS
0.025 sq
0.64mm sq
0.70
17.8mm
Pin 1
Bottom View
TEST CIRCUIT 1
TEST CIRCUIT 2
TEST CIRCUIT 3
BRN/1
RED/4
BLK/6 WHI/7
YEL/8
ORG/5
CMLI-10/600B(PC)
BRN/1
RED/4
BLK/6 WHI/7
YEL/8
ORG/5
CMLI-10/600B(PC)
300
300
2.43K
300
300
2.43K
BRN/1
RED/4
BLK/6 WHI/7
YEL/8
ORG/5
CMLI-10/600B(PC)
50
604
2.43K
OUT HI
OUT LO
OUT HI
OUT LO
OUT HI
OUT LO
Copyright 2011 CineMag, Inc.  All rights reserved.
600 Ohm
Signal Level
Consumer Audio
Signal Level
Hookup Example